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ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025
TIME TABLE-M.C.A  DEGREE EXAMINATIONS

Nov./Dec.- 2015 
Regulations - 2005

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

M.C.A. Branname : 

 I Semester

 II Semester

 III Semester

 IV Semester

 V Semester

Electives

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

02/11/2015
03/11/2015
04/11/2015

05/11/2015
06/11/2015
07/11/2015
12/11/2015
13/11/2015

14/11/2015
16/11/2015
17/11/2015
28/11/2015

18/11/2015
19/11/2015
26/11/2015

20/11/2015
21/11/2015

24/11/2015
27/11/2015

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

  Monday   
  Tuesday  
  Wednesday

  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Saturday 
  Thursday 
  Friday   

  Saturday 
  Monday   
  Tuesday  
  Saturday 

  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Thursday 

  Friday   
  Saturday 

  Tuesday  
  Friday   

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

  MC1601:Computer Organization
  MC1602:Problem Solving And Programming
  MC1605:Accounting And Financial Management

  MC1651:Mathematical Foundations Of Computer Science
  MC1652:Object Oriented Programming
  MC1653:Design And Analysis Of Algorithms
  MC1654:Database Management Systems
  MC1655:Operating Systems

  MC1702:Microprocessors And Its Applications
  MC1703:Software Engineering
  MC1704:Computer Graphics And Multimedia Systems
  MC1701:Computer Networks

  MC1752:Resource Management Techniques
  MC1754:Middleware Technologies
  MC1751:Unix And Network Programming

  MC1801:Xml And Web Services
  MC1802:Software Project Management

  MC1627:Software Quality Management
  MC1622:Electronic Commerce

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name
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ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025
TIME TABLE-M.C.A  DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015 

for candidates admitted in Anna University, Chennai in 2009 & 2012 
erstwhile Anna University of Technology, Chennai in 2010 and 

all erstwhile Anna Universities of Technology in 2011
Regulations - 2009

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

M.C.A. Branname : 

 I Semester

 II Semester

 III Semester

 IV Semester

 V Semester

Elective- IV Semester

2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

03/11/2015
04/11/2015
05/11/2015
06/11/2015
07/11/2015

02/11/2015
03/11/2015
04/11/2015
05/11/2015
06/11/2015

07/11/2015
12/11/2015
13/11/2015
14/11/2015
16/11/2015

17/11/2015
18/11/2015
19/11/2015
21/11/2015

23/11/2015
25/11/2015

20/11/2015
20/11/2015
20/11/2015
20/11/2015
20/11/2015

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

  Tuesday  
  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Saturday 

  Monday   
  Tuesday  
  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Friday   

  Saturday 
  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Saturday 
  Monday   

  Tuesday  
  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Saturday 

  Monday   
  Wednesday

  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

Day

  MC9212:Problem Solving And Programming
  MC9213:Database Management Systems
  MC9214:Data Structures
  MC9211:Computer Organization
  MC9215:Accounting And Financial Management

  MA9221:Mathematical Foundations Of Computer Science
  MC9222:Object Oriented Programming
  MC9223:Design And Analysis Of Algorithms
  MC9224:System Software
  MC9225:Operating Systems

  MC9231:Computer Networks
  MC9232:Microprocessors And Its Applications
  MC9233:Software Engineering
  MC9234:Computer Graphics
  MC9235:Web Programming

  MC9241:Network Programming
  MC9243:Visual Programming
  MC9244:Object Oriented Analysis And Design
  MC9242:Resource Management Techniques

  MC9251:Middleware Technologies
  MC9252:Software Project Management

  MC9271:Electronic Commerce
  MA9227:Numerical And Statistical Methods
  MC9274:Human Resource Management
  MC9273:Web Graphics
  MC9272:Information Systems

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name
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ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025
TIME TABLE-M.C.A  DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015 

for candidates admitted in Anna University, Chennai in 2009 & 2012 
erstwhile Anna University of Technology, Chennai in 2010 and 

all erstwhile Anna Universities of Technology in 2011
Regulations - 2009

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

M.C.A. Branname : 

Elective- V Semester 10 A.M. to 1 P.M. Sessions   :

24/11/2015
26/11/2015
27/11/2015
28/11/2015
30/11/2015
01/12/2015
02/12/2015
03/12/2015
04/12/2015
07/12/2015
08/12/2015
09/12/2015
10/12/2015
11/12/2015
12/12/2015
14/12/2015
15/12/2015
16/12/2015
17/12/2015
18/12/2015
19/12/2015

Exam Date
  Tuesday  
  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Saturday 
  Monday   
  Tuesday  
  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Monday   
  Tuesday  
  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Saturday 
  Monday   
  Tuesday  
  Wednesday
  Thursday 
  Friday   
  Saturday 

Day
  MC9276:Advanced Databases
  MC9277:Software Quality Management
  MC9278:Tcp/Ip Design And Implementation
  MC9280:Data Mining And Data Warehousing
  MC9281:Component Based Technology
  MC9282:Managerial Economics
  MC9283:Mobile Computing
  MC9284:Digital Imaging
  MC9285:Enterprise Resource Planning
  MC9287:Natural Language Processing
  MC9288:Software Agents
  MC9290:Healthcare Systems
  MC9292:Unix Internals
  MC9293:Compiler Design
  MC9294:Artificial Intelligence
  MC9295:Parallel And Distributed Computing
  MC9296:Soft Computing
  MC9291:Portfolio Management
  MC9289:Supply Chain Management
  MC9286:Agent Based Intelligent Systems
  MC9279:Distributed Systems

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name
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ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025
TIME TABLE-M.C.A  DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015 

for candidates admitted in 2013 & 2014
Regulations - 2013

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

M.C.A. Branname : 

 I Semester

 II Semester

 III Semester

 IV Semester

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

14/11/2015
18/11/2015
21/11/2015
25/11/2015
28/11/2015

12/11/2015
16/11/2015
19/11/2015
23/11/2015
26/11/2015

07/12/2015
09/12/2015
11/12/2015
14/12/2015
16/12/2015

14/11/2015
18/11/2015
21/11/2015
25/11/2015

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

Exam Date

  Saturday 
  Wednesday
  Saturday 
  Wednesday
  Saturday 

  Thursday 
  Monday   
  Thursday 
  Monday   
  Thursday 

  Monday   
  Wednesday
  Friday   
  Monday   
  Wednesday

  Saturday 
  Wednesday
  Saturday 
  Wednesday

Day

Day

Day

Day

  MA7151:Mathematical Foundation For Computer Applications
  MC7101:Computer Organization
  MC7102:Problem Solving And Programming
  MC7103:Database Management Systems
  MC7104:Data Structures And Algorithms

  MC7201:Object Oriented Programming
  MC7202:Web Programming Essentials
  MC7203:System Software
  MC7204:Operating Systems
  MC7205:Computer Graphics And Multimedia

  MC7301:Computer Networks
  MC7302:Embedded Systems
  MC7303:Software Engineering
  MC7304:Professional Ethics
  MC7305:Internet Programming

  MC7402:Object Oriented Analysis And Design
  MC7403:Data Warehousing And Data Mining
  MC7404:Network Programming
  MC7401:Resource Management Techniques

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name
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ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025
TIME TABLE-M.C.A  DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015 

for candidates admitted in 2013 & 2014
Regulations - 2013

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

M.C.A. Branname : 

 V Semester

Electives

10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

 Sessions   :

 Sessions   :

13/11/2015
17/11/2015
20/11/2015
24/11/2015
24/11/2015
24/11/2015
24/11/2015
24/11/2015
24/11/2015
27/11/2015
27/11/2015
27/11/2015
27/11/2015
27/11/2015
27/11/2015

28/11/2015
28/11/2015
28/11/2015
28/11/2015
28/11/2015
28/11/2015

Exam Date

Exam Date

  Friday   
  Tuesday  
  Friday   
  Tuesday  
  Tuesday  
  Tuesday  
  Tuesday  
  Tuesday  
  Tuesday  
  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   
  Friday   

  Saturday 
  Saturday 
  Saturday 
  Saturday 
  Saturday 
  Saturday 

Day

Day

  MC7501:Web Application Development
  MC7502:Service Oriented Architecture
  MC7503:Mobile Computing
  MC7006:M-Commerce
  MC7007:Health Care Management
  MC7008:Geological Information Systems
  MC7009:Human Resource Management
  MC7010:Enterprise Application Integration
  MC7011:Big Data Analytics
  MC7012:Ad Hoc And Sensor Networks
  MC7013:Semantic Web
  MC7014:Software Testing And Quality Assurance
  MC7015:Software Project Management
  MC7016:Cloud Computing
  MC7017:Network Protocols

  MA7071:Numerical And Statistical Methods
  MC7001:Game Programming
  MC7002:Soft Computing
  MC7003:Accounting And Financial Management
  MC7004:Energy Aware Computing
  MC7005:Security In Computing

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name

  Sub.Code/Sub.Name
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