

ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025 TIME TABLE-M.C.A DEGREE EXAMINATIONS

Nov./Dec.- 2015 Regulations - 2005

Branname: M.C.A.

I Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
02/11/2015	Monday	MC1601:Computer Organization
03/11/2015	Tuesday	MC1602:Problem Solving And Programming
04/11/2015	Wednesday	MC1605:Accounting And Financial Management

II Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
05/11/2015	Thursday	MC1651:Mathematical Foundations Of Computer Science
06/11/2015	Friday	MC1652:Object Oriented Programming
07/11/2015	Saturday	MC1653:Design And Analysis Of Algorithms
12/11/2015	Thursday	MC1654:Database Management Systems
13/11/2015	Friday	MC1655:Operating Systems

III Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
14/11/2015	Saturday	MC1702:Microprocessors And Its Applications
16/11/2015	Monday	MC1703:Software Engineering
17/11/2015	Tuesday	MC1704:Computer Graphics And Multimedia Systems
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC1701:Computer Networks

IV Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
18/11/2015	Wednesday	MC1752:Resource Management Techniques
19/11/2015	Thursday	MC1754:Middleware Technologies
26/11/2015	Thursday	MC1751:Unix And Network Programming

V Semester Sessions : 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
20/11/2015	Friday	MC1801:Xml And Web Services
21/11/2015	Saturday	MC1802:Software Project Management

Electives Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC1627:Software Quality Management
27/11/2015	Friday	MC1622:Electronic Commerce



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025

TIME TABLE-M.C.A DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015

for candidates admitted in Anna University, Chennai in 2009 & 2012 erstwhile Anna University of Technology, Chennai in 2010 and all erstwhile Anna Universities of Technology in 2011 Regulations - 2009

Branname: M.C.A.

I Semester Sessions : 2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
03/11/2015	Tuesday	MC9212:Problem Solving And Programming
04/11/2015	Wednesday	MC9213:Database Management Systems
05/11/2015	Thursday	MC9214:Data Structures
06/11/2015	Friday	MC9211:Computer Organization
07/11/2015	Saturday	MC9215:Accounting And Financial Management

II Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
02/11/2015	Monday	MA9221:Mathematical Foundations Of Computer Science
03/11/2015	Tuesday	MC9222:Object Oriented Programming
04/11/2015	Wednesday	MC9223:Design And Analysis Of Algorithms
05/11/2015	Thursday	MC9224:System Software
06/11/2015	Friday	MC9225:Operating Systems

III Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
07/11/2015	Saturday	MC9231:Computer Networks
12/11/2015	Thursday	MC9232:Microprocessors And Its Applications
13/11/2015	Friday	MC9233:Software Engineering
14/11/2015	Saturday	MC9234:Computer Graphics
16/11/2015	Monday	MC9235:Web Programming

IV Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
17/11/2015	Tuesday	MC9241:Network Programming
18/11/2015	Wednesday	MC9243:Visual Programming
19/11/2015	Thursday	MC9244:Object Oriented Analysis And Design
21/11/2015	Saturday	MC9242:Resource Management Techniques

V Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

	Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
	23/11/2015	Monday	MC9251:Middleware Technologies
Ī	25/11/2015	Wednesday	MC9252:Software Project Management

Elective- IV Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
20/11/2015	Friday	MC9271:Electronic Commerce
20/11/2015	Friday	MA9227:Numerical And Statistical Methods
20/11/2015	Friday	MC9274:Human Resource Management
20/11/2015	Friday	MC9273:Web Graphics
20/11/2015	Friday	MC9272:Information Systems

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025

TIME TABLE-M.C.A DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015

for candidates admitted in Anna University, Chennai in 2009 & 2012 erstwhile Anna University of Technology, Chennai in 2010 and all erstwhile Anna Universities of Technology in 2011 Regulations - 2009

Branname: M.C.A.

Elective- V Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC9276:Advanced Databases
26/11/2015	Thursday	MC9277:Software Quality Management
27/11/2015	Friday	MC9278:Tcp/Ip Design And Implementation
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC9280:Data Mining And Data Warehousing
30/11/2015	Monday	MC9281:Component Based Technology
01/12/2015	Tuesday	MC9282:Managerial Economics
02/12/2015	Wednesday	MC9283:Mobile Computing
03/12/2015	Thursday	MC9284:Digital Imaging
04/12/2015	Friday	MC9285:Enterprise Resource Planning
07/12/2015	Monday	MC9287:Natural Language Processing
08/12/2015	Tuesday	MC9288:Software Agents
09/12/2015	Wednesday	MC9290:Healthcare Systems
10/12/2015	Thursday	MC9292:Unix Internals
11/12/2015	Friday	MC9293:Compiler Design
12/12/2015	Saturday	MC9294:Artificial Intelligence
14/12/2015	Monday	MC9295:Parallel And Distributed Computing
15/12/2015	Tuesday	MC9296:Soft Computing
16/12/2015	Wednesday	MC9291:Portfolio Management
17/12/2015	Thursday	MC9289:Supply Chain Management
18/12/2015	Friday	MC9286:Agent Based Intelligent Systems
19/12/2015	Saturday	MC9279:Distributed Systems



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025 TIME TABLE-M.C.A DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015

for candidates admitted in 2013 & 2014 Regulations - 2013

Branname: M.C.A.

I Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
14/11/2015	Saturday	MA7151:Mathematical Foundation For Computer Applications
18/11/2015	Wednesday	MC7101:Computer Organization
21/11/2015	Saturday	MC7102:Problem Solving And Programming
25/11/2015	Wednesday	MC7103:Database Management Systems
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC7104:Data Structures And Algorithms

II Semester Sessions: 2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
12/11/2015	Thursday	MC7201:Object Oriented Programming
16/11/2015	Monday	MC7202:Web Programming Essentials
19/11/2015	Thursday	MC7203:System Software
23/11/2015	Monday	MC7204:Operating Systems
26/11/2015	Thursday	MC7205:Computer Graphics And Multimedia

III Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
07/12/2015	Monday	MC7301:Computer Networks
09/12/2015	Wednesday	MC7302:Embedded Systems
11/12/2015	Friday	MC7303:Software Engineering
14/12/2015	Monday	MC7304:Professional Ethics
16/12/2015	Wednesday	MC7305:Internet Programming

IV Semester Sessions : 2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
14/11/2015	Saturday	MC7402:Object Oriented Analysis And Design
18/11/2015	Wednesday	MC7403:Data Warehousing And Data Mining
21/11/2015	Saturday	MC7404:Network Programming
25/11/2015	Wednesday	MC7401:Resource Management Techniques



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 600 025 TIME TABLE-M.C.A DEGREE EXAMINATIONS-Nov./Dec.- 2015

for candidates admitted in 2013 & 2014 Regulations - 2013

Branname: M.C.A.

V Semester Sessions: 10 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
13/11/2015	Friday	MC7501:Web Application Development
17/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7502:Service Oriented Architecture
20/11/2015	Friday	MC7503:Mobile Computing
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7006:M-Commerce
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7007:Health Care Management
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7008:Geological Information Systems
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7009:Human Resource Management
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7010:Enterprise Application Integration
24/11/2015	Tuesday	MC7011:Big Data Analytics
27/11/2015	Friday	MC7012:Ad Hoc And Sensor Networks
27/11/2015	Friday	MC7013:Semantic Web
27/11/2015	Friday	MC7014:Software Testing And Quality Assurance
27/11/2015	Friday	MC7015:Software Project Management
27/11/2015	Friday	MC7016:Cloud Computing
27/11/2015	Friday	MC7017:Network Protocols

Electives Sessions: 2 P.M. to 5 P.M.

Exam Date	Day	Sub.Code/Sub.Name
28/11/2015	Saturday	MA7071:Numerical And Statistical Methods
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC7001:Game Programming
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC7002:Soft Computing
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC7003:Accounting And Financial Management
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC7004:Energy Aware Computing
28/11/2015	Saturday	MC7005:Security In Computing